UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK

.................................................... X

ELIOT 1. BERNSTEIN, et al. DOCKET NO:
07Civ11196 (SAS)
[rel. 07 Civ 09599]

Plaintiffs,

-against-

APPELLATE DIVISION FIRST

DEPARTMENT DEPARTMENTAL

DISCIPLINARY COMMITTEE, et al.
MOTION IN

OPPOSITION TO ORDER
Defendants
................................................................. X

MOTION IN OPPOSITION TO STAY ORDER DATED MAY 09 2008 ~
REQUEST FOR CLARIFICATION OF ORDER

PLAINTIFFS, ELIOT I. BERNSTEIN, Pro se, individually and P. STEPHEN
LAMONT, Pro se and Plaintiff BERNSTEIN on behalf of shareholders of Iviewit
Holdings, Inc., Iviewit Technologies, Inc., Uview.com, Inc., Iviewit Holdings, Inc.,
Tviewit Holdings, Inc., Iviewit.com, Inc., Iviewit.com, Inc., 1.C., Inc., Iviewit.com LLC,
Iviewit LLC, Iviewit Corporation, Iviewit, Inc., Iviewit, Inc., and other John Doe
companies (collectively, “Iviewit Companies™), and patent interest holders, move this
honorable Court to clarify the Order dated May 9, 2008 in this case and in support state
as follows:
REQUEST FOR CLARIFICATION OF ORDER
1. Plaintiffs are in receipt of your Order dated May, 9, 2008 (“Order”).

Plaintiffs want to confirm our understanding of your Honor's Order, and reserve the right
to oppose the Order if necessary. The Order states that the additional Defendants will be
served after Your Honor rules on the pending motions to dismiss. That will start the time
period for responsive pleadings. Plaintiffs assume this was ordered to allow the Court to

maintain proper order and scheduling in this case, so that pending and anticipated



motions can be determined, resulting in the additional Defendants being served
thereafter, Plaintiffs also assume that since the Court is not "Served", but instead the
Amended Complaint was properly filed, that it is a Pleading, although not yet docketed
and is part of the record as of this time. Plaintiffs filed the Amended Complaint which
does not appear on the docket but other documents filed with it are and Plaintiffs want to
clarify that the Amended Complaint constitutes a Pleading that will be formally docketed.
As such, Plaintiffs can use it in responding to Defendant's motions and for other similar
purposes.

2. Plaintiffs also assume that the additional Defendants will be served
regardless of the outcome of the Motions practice, as many new Defendants have that
status irrespective of the initially named Defendants based on their alleged actions and
inactions as set forth in the Amended Complaint. Please respond to this Motion in
Opposition to Order and confirm our understandings, whereby if correct they may save
the Court having to review a more formal motion in opposition to the stay Order.

3. Where it appears from the attached letters (i) dated May 13, 2008 from
Proskaner to Plaintiffs (Exhibit 1) (i1)) Kent Anker letter dated May 14, 2008 to Plaintiffs
(Exhibit 2) (ii1) an email accepting the Amended Complaint from Greenberg Traurig, PA,
on May 14, 2008 (Exhibit 3) (iv) an email accepting the Amended Complaint from Fried
dated May 14, 2008 (Exhibit 4), that Proskauer, Greenberg, Anker and Fried also appear
confused by the May 09, 2008 Order and appear to seek confirmation of their opinions of
Your Honor’s Order from Pro Se guys versus Your Honor, and, whereby Plaintiffs await
an answer to this request for clarification before presuming to know any answers or
taking any actions predicated on assumption regarding serving the Amended Complaint.
Since some parties are accepting the sending of the copy of the Amended Complaint to
Proskauer in response to their letter as service and some are refusing to be served the
Amended Complaint copied them, pointing to the Order, and, where everyone on the
carbon copy list of Proskauer’s letter was sent the Amended Complaint as a courtesy
copy in response to Proskauer’s demand to be served, it is apparent that some parties are
accepting this as service and some not and Plaintiffs are confused, like other counsel, if
the Court’s Order meant that both old and new Defendants were not to be served the

Amended Complaint, etc.



4, Plaintiffs also requested to know if the Court will have the Marshal’s
Office serve the Amended Complaint on all old Defendants, due to the problems with the
original service of the Complaint being lost and Defendants claiming they have been
improperly served by the Marshal, due to mail problems caused by actions from other
than Plaintiffs. Whereby certain Defendants in several cases have stated that they were
not served all documents or incomplete service and these issues remain unresolved. That
in the MOTION FOR PRO SE OFFICE TO COPY AND TRANSMIT AMENDED
COMPLAINT TO U.S. MARSHAL’S OFFICE which in part was denied for the time
being by Your Honor, that question remains unanswered but to clarify confusions,
Plaintiffs again ask this Court to have the Marshal’s service serve the old Defendants the
Amended Complaint so that everyone is properly served at least one of the complaints, as
well as, the new Defendants later servicing of the Amended Complaint by the Marshal’s
office at the Court’s discretion. If the Court would like Plaintiffs to serve the old
Defendants the Amended Complaint please issue clarification as it was unclear in the
prior Order whether Plaintiffs should service such old Defendants and whereby the
Affidavit of Service was contingent upon a Court decision regarding these matters.
Whereby to facilitate Proskauer in the spirit of adversarial etiquette, a copy of the
Amended Complaint was sent to Proskauer as demanded by Proskauer, to avoid
burdening the Court with a formal request for clarification they claimed. A carbon copy
was also sent to all those Defendants Proskauer carbon copied their letter too. Where in
no way was this sending a copy intended to be servicing of the Amended Complaint
inapposite of the Court Order but it appears that some Defendants felt that service was
due and accepted 1t and others refused it?

5. That Plaintiffs’ contacted the Pro Se desk whom claimed that it had to be
served to old Defendants despite the Court Order and whereby Plaintiffs are more
confused with this claim and await the answer to this Motion before sending service to
any remaining parties and possibly violating the Court Order. Where the Pro Se desk
also claimed that the Amended Complaint was not docketed and did not know why and
could not confirm receipt, although other documents docketed by the Court were in the
same package leaving Plaintiffs wondering if the Amended Complaint has been lost in

the mail as was the Complaint.



WHEREFORE, based on the above, Plaintiffs request this Court provide
clanification to the Order and if such interpretations offered by Plaintiffs are incorrect,
allow Plaintiffs time to oppose the Order formally after clarification. Plaintiffs believe
that the stay requested by Proskauer was premature and that after this Court reviews the
filed Amended Complaint, the Court will order all Defendants to be served timely with
the Court’s schedule and direction, lifting any temporary stay at such time on both new
and old Defendants or just new Defendants, as Proskauer’s arguments to stay the service
of the Amended Complaint were based on a draft amended complaint and all those

arguments to stay are moot when viewed against the filed Amended Complaint.



Exhibit 1 — Proskauer Letter Dated May 13, 2008
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Joanna Smith
Attornaey at Law
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iay 13,2008

By Fax and U.5. Mail

Eliot I. Bernstein

Iviewit Technologies, Inc.
39 Little Avenuc

Red Bluff, CA 96080

P. Stephen Lamont
35 Lacust Avenue
Rye, N.Y. 10580

Re:  Berustein v. Appellaie Division First Deparunental Disciplinary
Cammittee, et of., Index. No. 67 CV 11196 (SAS)

Dear Sirs:

[ write to inform you that we have not yet received your Amended Complaint which, pursuant 1o
the Court"s April 14, 2008 Order, was 1o be filed by May 12, 2008." In that same Order, the
Court rmled that “[n]ntwithstanding the filing of the Amended Cemplaint, defendants’ deadline
ro move 1o dismiss or file an answer remaing May 30, 2008." Tt is our undersianding that,
pursuant to this Order, our molion to disiniss should address the zllegations macde in the
Amended Complaint, rather than the original Complatnt.

We arc in receipt of the Court’s May 9, 2008 Order addressing our request, made by letter of the
same date, 1o filc a motion 1o slay service of the Amended Complaint on the additional
defendants not named in the eriginal Complaint pending the Court’s disposition of the notiens Lo
dismiss to be filed May 30, 2008. We presume that you are also in pussession of thal Qrder.

! The Court’s Order stated that the Amended Complaint was to be {iled no latcr than May 10, 2608, bur because
May 10, 2008 was a Saiurdsy, pursvant to the Federal Rules of Civil Procedure, the deadline for filing the Amended
Complaint would be the following Monday, May 12, 2008,




PROSKAUER ROSE LLP

Eliot 1. Bernstein & P, Stephen Lamont
May 13. 2008 )
Page 2

Reading the two orders together, we believe that it was the Court’s intention that PlaintifT serve
the original defendants with the Amended Complaint, as it is necessary for us lo receive thal
document in order to complete the molions (o distaiss duc May 30, 2008. Accordingly, we
request that you serve us with the Amended Complaint (by fax followed by mail) as soon as
possible.

If we do nnt receive the Amended Complaint by the close of business toniorrow, May 14. 2008,
we will be forced 1o seek clarification from the Court. Your prompt allention 1o this letter would
be apprecialed.

Sincerely yours,

.5

Joanna Smith

ec:  Oregp M. Mashberg

Monica Comnell. Esq.
Olfice of the New York State Attorney General
Coupsc! for the New York S1ate Defendants

Kent K. Anker, Esq.

Lili Zandpour. Bsq.

I'ricdman Kaplan Sciler & Adelman LLP
Counsel] for the Foley Larder LLP Defendants

John W, Fried, Esq.
Fried & Epstein LLP
Counsel for Defendant Joao

Stephen H. Hall
Office of the Virginia State Attorney General
Counsel for the Virginia Defendants




Exhibit 2 — Kent Anker Letter Dated May 14, 2008

Eliot lvan Bernstein

Frony: P. Staphen Lamont [pstephan.lamont@verizon.net)

Sent: Woedngaday, May 14, 2008 1:50 P

To: Eliat I, Bernstein

Subjact: FW: 07CIV11198: Amended Complaint Filed May 10, 2008

————— Criginal Message-———-

From: Anker, Kent K. [mailto:kankez@fklaw.com]

Bent: Wednesday, May 14, 200B 4:43 BM

To: pstephen.lamont@verizon.net; Bridget Kellogg Smitha; Glenn T. T.
Burhans, Jr. Jzr.; johowfried@fried-epstein.com; Monica Connell
Subject: RE: 07CIV11196: Amanded Complaint Filed May 10, 2008

Dear Mr, Lamont,

Pursuant to my letter dated April 22, 2008, wa do not cansent to service by elactronic
mall. Furthermore, with regard to servige of your amended complaint, I call your
attention to the Court's orders dated May 9, 2008 and May 13, 2008 staying sexvice of any
amended complaint.

Sinecerely yours,

Kent K. Anker

Friedman Kaplan Seiler & Rdelman LLP
1533 Broadway, 46th Floor

¥ew York, HY 10013

{212) 833-1100

{212) 833-1250 (fax)

www . Tklaw.com

Fhhbhtddhvrddd ke ke kdrkrdok bk ko ok kbW e

Flease be advised that thls transmittal may be a confidentlial attorney-client
communication or may otherwise ba priviloged or confidential. If ¥ou are not the intended
recipient, please do not read, copy or re~transmit this comounication. If you have
racaived this communication in error, please notlfy us by replying to the sender of this
message, and delete this messaga {and your reply) and any attachmeénts. Thank you in
advance faor your cooperation and assistance.

dohkdikrwrha ko hkddbbd bk bk bk kw Rk d ko k




Exhibit 3 — Greenberg Traurig Letter May 14, 2008

Eliot lvan Bernstein

From: P. Stephen Lamont [psiaphen.lamont@verizon.nei]

Sent: Wednesday, Mey 14, 2008 12:51 PM

To: Eliot |. Barnstaln

Suhject: FW: 07CIv11196: Amended Complalnt Flled May 10, 2008

———==0riginal Message~---—

From: smithabdgtlaw.com [mailto:smithab@gtlaw,com]

Sent: Wednesday, May 34, 2008 3:49 FM

Ta: pstephen.lamontéverizon.net

Cec: BurhansGBgtlaw.con

Subject: RBE: O07CIV111i96: Amended Complaint Filed May 10, Z008B

We accept, thanks.

Tax Advice Disclesura: Yo ensure compliance with requirements imposed by the IRS under
GCircular 230, wa inform you that any ¥.5. federal tax advice contained in this
commund.cation (ineluding any attachments}, unless otherwise apacifically stated, was not
intended or written to he used, and cannot be used, for the purpoae of (1) avolding
penaltias under the Internal Revenue Code or (2) promoting, marketing or recommending te
another party any matters addreased herein.

The information contained in this transmission may contain privileged and confideuntial
information. It is intended only for the use of the
persen{s) named above, If you are not the intended reciplent, you are hereby notified that
any roview, dissemination, distribution or duplication of this communication is strietly
prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, ploase contact the sender by reply
emall and deatroy all coplez of the original message. To reply teo our email adminlstrator
directly, please send an email to mailtoipostmasterfgtlaw.com.

From: P, Stephen Lamont [mailto:pstephan.lamont@verizon.net)]

Sent: Wednesday, Mey 14, Z008 3:43 B

Ta: Smitha, Bridqet K. [Asscc-Tal-LT}; Burhans Jr., Glenn T.

{5hld=Tal~LT}; johnwiried@fried-epstein_com; Monica Connell; kanker2fklaw.com
Subject: FW: 07CIV11196: Amended Complaint Filed May 10, 2008

Importance: High

Per the raquest of Joanna Swith of Proskzuer, please take the electronic copy attached
herein in lieu of facsimile, and please respond in kind as your acceptance of this
slectronic copy in lieu of facsimile.

Bast regards,

P. Stephon Lamont

Former Chief Executive Officer (Acting)

Ivlewit Heldings, Inc.

35 Locust Avenue

Rye, H.Y. 10580

Tel: 914-217-0038

Email: pstephen.lament@verizon.net; patephenlamentdatt.blackberry.net
URL: www.lviewlt.tv

THIS MESSAGE AND LT3 EMBEDDED RMD/OR ATTACHED FILES INCORPORATED HEREIN BY REFERENCE
CORTAIN INFORMATION THAT IS PROPRIETARY ANMD CONFIDENTIAL, PRIVILEGED INFORMATION. IF YOQU
ARE NOT THE INTEMDED RECIPIENE, YOU ARE PROHIBITED FROM READING, OFPEMING, PRINTING,
COPYING, PORWARDING, OR SAVING THIS MATL AND ITS EMBEDDED AWD/CR ATTACHED FILES.

PLEASE DELETE THE MESSAGE AND ITS EMBEDDED AND/OR ATTACHED FILES WITHOUT READING, OCPENING,

1




EXHIBIT 4 — Fried Letter Dated May 14, 2008

-—---Original Hessage----- i
From: *John W. Fried" <johnwiried@fried-cpstein.com>

pate: Wed, 14 May 2008 20:05:21

To:<pstephen.lamontéverizon.net>

Ce:Bridget Kellogg Smitha <smithab@gtlaw.com», "Glenn T. T. Burhans, Jr. Jr."
<burhansg@gtlaw. com>,Monlca Cennell <menlca.connellfoag.state.ny.us>,
<kankerffklaw.com>

Subject: Re: 0TCIV11196: Amended Complaint Filed May 10, 2008

on behalf of Mr. Joao, we accept service of the amended complaint as an
emaill attachment.

John W. Fried, Esg.
FRIED & EPSTEIN LLP .
1350 Broadway, Suite 1400 '
New York, New York 10018 ’
Teisphone: (212) 268-7111

Pacaimile: {212) 268-3110

Email: Jjobnwiried#fried-epstein.com

Internet: www.fried-spstein,com

This email may contain privileged and confldential information, If you are
not the intended recipient of this e-mail, please do not read or forward it
and delate it from your computer. Ro waiver of any privilege 1s intended,

IRS Circular 230 disclosure: To ensure compliance with requirements imposed
by the IAS, we inform you that any U.5. federal tax advice contained in this
cormumication {inecluding any attachments} is not intended or written te be
used, and cannot be used, for the purpose of (a} aveiding penalties under
the Internal Revenua Code or (b} promoting, marketing ox recormmending to
another party any transaction or matter addressed herein,
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Attorney for Petitioners

Eliot L. Bernstein, Pro se
39 Little Avenue

By:

P. Stephen Lamont
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Attorney for Petitioners
Eliot I. Bernstein, Pro se
39 Little Avenue

Red Bluff, Cal. 96080
Tel.: (530) 529-4410

By:
Eliot I. Bernstein

P. Stephen Lamont, Pro se
35 Locust Avenue

Rye, N.Y. 0
Tel.: (91 j -00
By:

F'.y St,gphen Lamoﬁt /




AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing will be
facsimile or email and/or U.S. Mail, per the requests of Defendgnys,
April 2008 on the Defendants.

P. Stephen Lamont, Pro se

12



Eliot I. Bernstein, Pro se



